FY13 TOTAL FIDUCIARY EXPENDITURES: $5,892,059,897

HEALTH AND

GENERAL

INSPECTION AND GOVER’;‘MENT
REGULATION 0.6%
0.0% PROTECTION AND
SAFETY
0.0%
HEALTH AND WELFARE $ 5,853,360,551
GENERAL GOVERNMENT $ 38,197,346
PROTECTION AND SAFETY $ 451,828
INSPECTION AND REGULATION $ 50,171
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $ 5,892,059,897

103



STATE OF ARIZONA
FIDUCIARY FUNDS
STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES - APPROPRIATION TO ACTUAL
BUDGETARY (LEGAL) BASIS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2013

JULY 1, 2012
CONTINUING
APPROPRIATION GENERAL CAPITAL OUTLAY
AUTHORITY APPROPRIATIONS APPROPRIATIONS
GENERAL GOVERNMENT
ATTORNEY GENERAL (DEPT OF LAW)
AGA 2157 ADMINISTRATIVE ADJUSTMENT $ -8 - -
AGA 2157 OPERATING LUMP SUM APPROPRIATION - 13,004,000 -
TOTAL ATTORNEY GENERAL AGENCY SERVICES FUND $ -8 13,004,000 $ -
ARIZONA STATE RETIREMENT SYSTEM
RTA 1401 ASRS PLAN DESIGN CHANGES FY10-11 $ 883,612 $ S -
RTA 1401 ASRS PLAN DESIGN CHANGES FY11-12 211,851 - -
RTA 1401 CONTRIBUTION RATE ADMINISTRATION 254,867 - -
RTA 1401 DISTRIBUTION CHANGE IMPLEMENTATION - - -
RTA 1401 OPERATING LUMP SUM APPROPRIATION 654,578 - -
RTA 1401 OPERATING LUMP SUM APPROPRIATION - 20,923,500 -
RTA 1401 OPERATING LUMP SUM APPROPRIATION FY10-11 668,931 - -
RTA 1401 SPOUSAL CONSENT CHANGES - - -
TOTAL AZ RETIREMENT SYSTEM ADMIN ACCOUNT $ 2,673,839 $ 20,923,500 $ -
RTA 1408 OPERATING LUMP SUM APPROPRIATION $ 78,399 $ - -
RTA 1408 OPERATING LUMP SUM APPROPRIATION - 2,800,000 -
RTA 1408 OPERATING LUMP SUM APPROPRIATION FY10-11 127,836 - -
TOTAL LTD TRUST FUND ADMINISTRATION ACCOUNT $ 206,235 $ 2,800,000 $ -
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
RVA 2179 OPERATING LUMP SUM APPROPRIATION $ -8 1,073,800 $ -
TOTAL DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE LIABILITY SETOFF FUND -8 1,073,800 $ -
TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT $ 2,880,074 $ 37,801,300 $ -
HEALTH AND WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC SECURITY
DEA 1030 ADMINISTRATIVE ADJUSTMENT $ -8 S -
DEA 1030 AGENCYWIDE OPERATING LUMP SUM APPR - 1,000,000 -
TOTAL INDIRECT COST RECOVERY FUND $ -8 1,000,000 $ -
DEA 2001 ADMINISTRATIVE ADJUSTMENT $ -8 - -
DEA 2001 AGENCYWIDE OPERATING LUMP SUM APPR - 2,375,200 -
DEA 2001 DERS JOBS - 2,000,000 -
DEA 2001 WORKFORCE INVESTMENT ACT SERVICES - 57,154,600 -
DEA 2007 ADMINISTRATIVE ADJUSTMENT - - -
DEA 2007 AGENCYWIDE OPERATING LUMP SUM APPR - 73,057,000 -
DEA 2007 ATTORNEY GENERAL LEGAL SERVICES - 221,100 -
DEA 2007 CHILDREN SUPPORT SERVICES - 32,754,100 -
DEA 2007 CPSEMERGENCY AND RESIDENTIAL PLACEMENT - 12,423,000 -

See accompanying notes to financial statements.
104



SUPPLEMENTAL
APPROPRIATIONS,

JUNE 30, 2013

MID-YEAR LAPSED CONTINUING
REVERSIONS AND NET APPROPRIATION APPROPRIATION
ADJUSTMENTS APPROPRIATIONS EXPENDITURES AUTHORITY AUTHORITY
28,145 28,145 28,145 - -
445,500 13,449,500 12,617,101 832,399 -
473,645 13,477,645 12,645,246 832,399 -

- 883,612 436,348 - 447,264

- 211,851 57,269 - 154,583

- 254,867 12,826 - 242,041

47,000 47,000 21,560 - 25,440

- 654,578 154,088 500,490 -
563,600 21,487,100 21,070,374 416,726 -

- 668,931 - - 668,931
200,000 200,000 55,569 - 144,431
810,600 24,407,939 21,808,032 917,217 1,682,690

- 78,399 - 78,399 -

- 2,800,000 2,736,261 63,739 -

- 127,836 - - 127,836

- 3,006,235 2,736,261 142,138 127,836

11,600 1,085,400 1,007,807 77,593 -
11,600 1,085,400 1,007,807 77,593 -
1,295,845 41,977,219 38,197,346 1,969,347 1,810,526

1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 - -

- 1,000,000 - 1,000,000 -
1,000,000 2,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 -
1,947,678 1,947,678 1,947,678 - -

24,600 2,399,300 - 2,399,300 -

- 2,000,000 - 2,000,000 -

- 57,154,600 48,964,085 8,190,515 -

24,699,106 24,699,106 24,699,106 - -
(665,000) 72,392,000 69,289,317 3,102,683 -
700 221,800 80,414 141,386 -
15,773,500 48,527,600 42,281,262 6,246,338 -
5,155,100 17,578,100 12,423,000 5,155,100 -

See accompanying notes to financial statements.

105



DEA
DEA
DEA
DEA
DEA
DEA
DEA
DEA
DEA
DEA
DEA
DEA
DEA
DEA
DEA

DEA
DEA
DEA
DEA

DEA
DEA
DEA
DEA
DEA
DEA
DEA
DEA
DEA
DEA
DEA
DEA
DEA
DEA

2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2008
2008
2008

STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES - APPROPRIATION TO ACTUAL

DACS COMMUNITY AND EMERGENCY SERVICES
DACS COORDINATED HOMELESS PROGRAM
DACS COORDINATED HUNGER PROGRAM
DACS DOMESTIC VIOLENCE PREVENTION
DAY CARE SUBSIDY

DBME TANF CASH BENEFITS

DCYF - ADOPTION SERVICES TANF

DCYF - PERM GUARD SUBSIDY

DCYF ADOPT SVCS FAMILY PRESERV FY05-06
DCYF FOS CARE PLCMNT TANF - SSBG

DCYF FOSTER CARE PLACEMENT - TANF
JOBS

AGENCYWIDE OPERATING LUMP SUM APPR
ATTORNEY GENERAL LEGAL SERVICES

DAY CARE SUBSIDY

TOTAL FEDERAL GRANT FUND

2091
2091
2091
2091

ADMINISTRATIVE ADJUSTMENT
AGENCYWIDE OPERATING LUMP SUM APPR
ATTORNEY GENERAL LEGAL SERVICES

DCSE COUNTY PARTICIPATION

TOTAL ECONOMIC SECURITY DCSE ADMINISTRATION

2224
2224
2224
2224
2224
2224
2225
2225
2225
2225
2225
2225
2225
2225

ADMINISTRATIVE ADJUSTMENT

CHILDREN SUPPORT SERVICES

DDD CASE MANAGEMENT-STATE ONLY

DDD HOME&COMM BASED SVC STATE ONLY
DDD STATE FUNDED LTC SERVICES

MEDICAL CLAWBACK

ADMINISTRATIVE ADJUSTMENT

AGENCYWIDE OPERATING LUMP SUM APPR
CASE MANAGEMENT-TITLE XIX

HOME AND COMMUNITY BASED SVC-TITLE XIX
INSTITUTIONAL SERVICES-TITLE XIX

LTC ARIZONA TRAINING PROGRAM AT COOLIDGE
LTC MEDICAL SERVICES

SPCL SUPPLEMENTAL APPR

TOTAL DEPT LONG-TERM CARE SYSTEM FUND

AZ HEALTH CARE COST CONTAINMENT SYSTEM
HCA 1303 PROPOSITION 204 SERVICES
TOTAL TOBACCO PRODUCTS TAX FUND

HCA 2120 ADMINISTRATIVE ADJUSTMENT
HCA 2120 CHILDRENS REHABILITATIVE SERVICES

See accompanying notes to financial statements.

STATE OF ARIZONA
FIDUCIARY FUNDS

BUDGETARY (LEGAL) BASIS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2013

JULY 1, 2012
CONTINUING
APPROPRIATION
AUTHORITY

GENERAL
APPROPRIATIONS

CAPITAL OUTLAY
APPROPRIATIONS

1,000,000

3,724,000
1,649,500
500,000
6,620,700
2,717,800
44,999,400
19,802,400
1,743,000

4,398,300
6,574,800
9,594,700
11,871,400
17,300
118,678,800

$ 1,000,000 $

412,877,100

50,829,600
9,574,200
8,600,200

69,004,000

12,000,000
26,461,300
26,528,100

35,896,600
38,071,900
690,196,700
19,334,100
15,601,500
138,936,500
20,000,000

1,023,026,700

40,367,900

40,367,900

106

84,984,700



SUPPLEMENTAL
APPROPRIATIONS,

JUNE 30, 2013

MID-YEAR LAPSED CONTINUING
REVERSIONS AND NET APPROPRIATION APPROPRIATION
ADJUSTMENTS APPROPRIATIONS EXPENDITURES AUTHORITY AUTHORITY
- 3,724,000 3,014,930 709,070 -
- 1,649,500 1,518,012 131,488 -
- 500,000 419,491 80,509 -
- 6,620,700 6,088,282 532,418 -
(2,000,000) 717,800 - 717,800 -
900,000 45,899,400 44,831,731 1,067,669 -
6,897,900 26,700,300 26,700,300 - -
- 1,743,000 1,743,000 - -
- 1,000,000 - 1,000,000 -
- 4,398,300 4,398,300 - -
- 6,574,800 2,450,407 4,124,393 -
- 9,594,700 9,594,700 - -
158,400 12,029,800 11,600,654 429,147 -
200 17,500 16,014 1,486 -
- 118,678,800 90,305,000 28,373,800 -
52,892,184 $ 466,769,284 402,365,682 64,403,602 -
7,324,376 $ 7,324,376 7,324,376 - -
(1,418,900) 49,410,700 34,084,934 15,325,766 -
223,300 9,797,500 7,545,141 2,252,359 -
- 8,600,200 6,049,328 2,550,872 -
6,128,776 $ 75,132,776 55,003,780 20,128,997 -
2,506,821 $ 2,506,821 2,506,821 - -
(12,000,000) - - - -
500,000 500,000 - 500,000 -
(9,989,000) 16,472,300 9,359,612 7,112,688 -
2,900,000 29,428,100 23,210,259 6,217,841 -
2,848,400 2,848,400 2,848,400 - -
70,388,299 70,388,299 70,388,299 - -
8,465,700 44,362,300 39,028,897 5,333,403 -
8,528,100 46,600,000 40,511,876 6,088,124 -
(24,543,000) 665,653,700 585,271,863 80,381,837 -
2,635,800 21,969,900 17,104,345 4,865,555 -
3,879,100 19,480,600 14,667,969 4,812,631 -
(10,000,000) 128,936,500 119,783,079 9,153,421 -
- 20,000,000 20,000,000 - -
46,120,220 $ 1,069,146,920 944,681,418 124,465,501 -
-8 40,367,900 39,825,753 542,147 -
-8 40,367,900 39,825,753 542,147 -
16,143,094 $ 16,143,094 16,143,094 - -
(328,800) 84,655,900 75,925,363 8,730,537 -

See accompanying notes to financial statements.

107



STATE OF ARIZONA
FIDUCIARY FUNDS
STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES - APPROPRIATION TO ACTUAL
BUDGETARY (LEGAL) BASIS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2013

JULY 1, 2012
CONTINUING
APPROPRIATION GENERAL CAPITAL OUTLAY
AUTHORITY APPROPRIATIONS APPROPRIATIONS
HCA 2120 DES ELIGIBILITY - 28,737,200 -
HCA 2120 DISPROPORTIONATE SHARE PAYMENTS - 10,300,600 -
HCA 2120 DSH - VOLUNTARY - 19,157,500 -
HCA 2120 GRADUATE MEDICAL EDUCATION - 59,753,900 -
HCA 2120 NEW-EXPANDED GRADUATE MED ED PRG FY06-07 4,494,824 - -
HCA 2120 OPERATING LUMP SUM APPROPRIATION - 45,886,800 -
HCA 2120 PROP 204 AHCCCS ADMINISTRATION - 4,412,800 -
HCA 2120 PROP 204 DES ELIGIBILITY - 17,294,500 -
HCA 2120 PROPOSITION 204 SERVICES - 816,000,700 -
HCA 2120 RURAL HOSPITAL REIMBURSEMENT - 9,102,000 -
HCA 2120 TRADITIONAL MEDICAID SERVICES - 2,252,611,800 -
TOTAL AHCCCS FUND $ 4,494,824 $ 3,348,242,500 $ -
HCA 2223 ADMINISTRATIVE ADJUSTMENT - - -
HCA 2223 ALTCS SERVICES $ _ 995,262,600 $ -
TOTAL AZ LONG-TERM CARE SYSTEM FUND $ -8 995,262,600 $ -
HCA 2468 PROPOSITION 204 SERVICES $ -8 100,000,000 $ -
TOTAL AZ TOBACCO LITIGATION SETTLEMENT FD $ -8 100,000,000 $ -
HCA 2478 PROP 204 DES ELIGIBILITY $ -8 3,221,100 $ -
TOTAL BUDGET NEUTRALITY COMPLIANCE FUND $ S 3,221,100 $ -
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
HSA 2007 TANF PERINATAL SERVICES FY99-00 $ 47,270 $ - -
HSA 2008 ADMINISTRATIVE ADJUSTMENT - - -
HSA 2008 AGENCYWIDE OPERATING LUMP SUM APPN - 827,800 -
TOTAL FEDERAL GRANT FUND $ 47,270 $ 827,800 $ -
HSA 3120 AGENCYWIDE OPERATING LUMP SUM APPN $ -8 11,356,400 $ -
HSA 3120 ASH CORRECTIVE ACTION PLAN SUP FY04-05 398,060 - -
HSA 3120 COMMUNITY PLACEMENT TREATMENT - 1,130,700 -
TOTAL ARIZONA STATE HOSPITAL FUND $ 398,060 $ 12,487,100 $ -
HSA 9001 ADMINISTRATIVE ADJUSTMENT $ -8 - -
HSA 9001 AGENCYWIDE OPERATING LUMP SUM APPN - 8,829,200 -
TOTAL DHS - INDIRECT COST FUND $ -8 8,829,200 $ -
TOTAL HEALTH AND WELFARE $ 5,940,154 $ 6,015,146,000 $ -

See accompanying notes to financial statements.
108



SUPPLEMENTAL
APPROPRIATIONS,

JUNE 30, 2013

MID-YEAR LAPSED CONTINUING
REVERSIONS AND NET APPROPRIATION APPROPRIATION

ADJUSTMENTS APPROPRIATIONS EXPENDITURES AUTHORITY AUTHORITY
13,715,639 42,452,839 32,789,856 9,662,983 -

- 10,300,600 4,202,300 6,098,300 -
32,057,100 51,214,600 32,703,189 18,511,411 -
55,188,802 114,942,702 113,850,244 1,092,459 -

B 4,494,824 - 4,494,824 -
5,348,200 51,235,000 46,606,808 4,628,192 -
1,046,100 5,458,900 5,346,252 112,648 -

134,800 17,429,300 3,816,743 13,612,557 -
(310,900) 815,689,800 793,257,993 22,431,807 -

- 9,102,000 8,543,720 558,280 -

(1,436,306) 2,251,175,494 2,140,679,313 110,496,181 -
121,557,729 3,474,295,053 3,273,864,874 200,430,178 -
5,162,484 5,162,484 5,162,484 - -

- 995,262,600 959,129,540 36,133,060 -

5,162,484 1,000,425,084 964,292,024 36,133,060 -
49,125,406 149,125,406 149,125,405 1 -
49,125,406 149,125,406 149,125,405 1 -

- 3,221,100 3,221,100 - -

- 3,221,100 3,221,100 - -

- 47,270 - - 47,270

4,253 4,253 4,253 - -
3,100 830,900 694,460 136,440 -
7,353 882,423 698,713 136,440 47,270
30,700 11,387,100 10,453,785 933,315 -
- 398,060 - - 398,060
- 1,130,700 - 1,130,700 -
30,700 12,915,860 10,453,785 2,064,015 398,060
80,223 80,223 80,223 - -
123,900 8,953,100 8,747,794 205,306 -
204,123 9,033,323 8,828,017 205,306 -
282,228,975 6,303,315,128 5,853,360,551 449,509,247 445,330

See accompanying notes to financial statements.

109



STATE OF ARIZONA
FIDUCIARY FUNDS
STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES - APPROPRIATION TO ACTUAL
BUDGETARY (LEGAL) BASIS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2013

JULY 1, 2012
CONTINUING
APPROPRIATION GENERAL CAPITAL OUTLAY
AUTHORITY APPROPRIATIONS APPROPRIATIONS
INSPECTION AND REGULATION
CORPORATION COMMISSION
CCA 3014 OPERATING LUMP SUM APPROPRIATION $ -8 49,900 $ -
TOTAL ARIZONA ARTS TRUST FUND $ -8 49,900 $ -
TOTAL INSPECTION AND REGULATION $ -8 49,900 $ -
EDUCATION
BOARD OF MEDICAL STUDENT LOANS
MSA 3306 MEDICAL STUDENT FINANCIAL ASSIST FY06-07 $ 346,555 $ - -
MSA 3306 MEDICAL STUDENT FINANCIAL ASSIST FY08-09 309,800 - -
TOTAL MEDICAL STUDENT LOAN FUND $ 656,355 $ -8 -
TOTAL EDUCATION $ 656,355 $ - s -
PROTECTION AND SAFETY
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
DCA 2107 OPERATING LUMP SUM APPROPRIATION $ -8 503,500 $ -
TOTAL STATE EDUCATION FUND FOR CORRECTIONAL ED $ -8 503,500 $ -
TOTAL PROTECTION AND SAFETY $ - 8 503,500 $ -
TOTAL APPROPRIATED FIDUIARY FUNDS $ 9,476,583 $ 6,053,500,700 $ -

See accompanying notes to financial statements.
110



SUPPLEMENTAL

APPROPRIATIONS, JUNE 30, 2013
MID-YEAR LAPSED CONTINUING
REVERSIONS AND NET APPROPRIATION APPROPRIATION
ADJUSTMENTS APPROPRIATIONS EXPENDITURES AUTHORITY AUTHORITY
300 $ 50,200 $ 50,171 $ 29 $ -
300 $ 50,200 $ 50,171 $ 29 $ -
300 $ 50,200 $ 50,171 $ 29 $ -
-8 346,555 $ -8 -8 346,555
- 309,800 - - 309,800
- S 656,355 $ - S - S 656,355
- S 656,355 $ - S - S 656,355
8,600 $ 512,100 $ 451,828 $ 60,272 $ -
8,600 $ 512,100 $ 451,828 $ 60,272 $ -
8,600 $ 512,100 $ 451,828 $ 60,272 $ -
283,533,720 $ 6,346,511,003 $ 5,892,059,897 $ 451,538,895 $ 2,912,211

See accompanying notes to financial statements.
111



	Graph p103
	FORMATTING
	Blank p112

